
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 9/20/2024 Docket: 230512

Original MSL Date: 6/26/2023

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

6/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Complainant
Representing: 
Washington State 
Dig Law Safety 
Committee

Jim Walton
Washington State Dig Law 
Safety Committee
P.O. Box 734
Poulsbo, WA 98370
jim@linescapellc.com

6/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Complainant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Washington State 
Dig Law Safety 
Committee

Julie Metzger
P.O. Box 1000
Sequim, WA
jmetzger@clallampud.net

6/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

6/6/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Respondent
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC

Robert Thoms
CenturyLink Communications 
LLC
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 12/12/202
3

Lorilyn Huey

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Qwest Corporation

Geno Reed
904 N Columbus St
Spokane, WA 99202
geno.reed@lumen.com

9/13/2023 Lorilyn Huey
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Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications 
LLC

John Bemis
7850B S Trafton St BLDG B
Tacoma, WA 98409
john.bemis@lumen.com

Tel: 253-458-6530 6/26/2023 Lorilyn Huey

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; jim@linescapellc.com; geno.reed@lumen.com; 
jmetzger@clallampud.net; john.bemis@lumen.com; robert.thoms@lumen.com; 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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